STATE OF RHODE ISLAND SUPERIOR COURT
PROVIDENCE, SC.

Inre:

CharterCARE Cominunity Board;
St. Joscph Health Services of C.A. No. PC-2019-11756

Rhode Island; and Roger Williams
Hospital

N

ORDER GRANTING PETITION TO MODIFY STAY

This matter came before this Court on February 10, 2020, Justice Stern
presiding, on the petition by Thomas S. Hemmendinger (the “Liquidating
Receiver”), the permanent liquidating receiver of CharterCARE Community
Board, St. Joseph Health Services of Rhode Island, and Roger Williams Hospital
(the “Petitioners™), to modify stay, After hearing all parties present and interested,
it is hereby ORDERED as follows:

1. The stay, as set forth in paragraph 9 of the Order Appointing Permanent
Liquidating Receiver dated and entered on January 17, 2020, is modified
in the following cascs allowing the Plaintiffs to proceed against
CharterCARE Community Board, St. Joseph Health Services of Rhode
Island, and Roger Williams Hospital on the condition that any rccovery

against these entities will be limited to available insurance, if any:

1 Filed in Open Court Sc
Date 2 |40| 2020

Carin Miley Q(@uﬁg - Clerk -




Polanco v. RWH, ¢t al
Scotti v. RWMC, et al

Tonsberg v. RWH, et al
Weber v. RWH, et al
Battey v. RWH, et al
Chenard v. RWH, et al
Donahue v. RWH, et al
Narducci v. RWH, et al
Dockray v. RWH, et al
Axtell v. RWH, et al
Durante v. SJHS, et al
Toro v. SJHS, et al
Pacheco v. SJHS, et al

Nissensohn v, CharterCare

a/k/a RWMC, et al

PC2016-3629
PC2011-6871

Consolidated with 2013-1810

For discovery
PC2015-5258
PC2016-4778
PC2015-1122
PC2016-4033
PC2016-3138
PC2015-4966
PC2015-4785
PC2017-4130
PC2013-6568
PC2016-4668
PC2016-0058

PC2012-6232

AV/AN i

Dot 3|40\ 060

Date: Eﬁﬁ? UA P_\!I A0, 2020

Presented by: Thomas S. Henmendinger #3122, Brennan, Recupero, Cascione, Scungio & McAllister, LLP, 362
Broadway, Providence, Rhode Island 02909, tel. (401) 453-2300, fax (401) 453-2345, cmail:
theinmendinger@bresm. com



