SUPERIOR COURT

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PROVIDENCE, SC.

In re:

CharterCARE Community Board; St. Joseph Health Services of Rhode Island; and Roger Williams Hospital

C.A. No. PC-2019-11756

## ORDER GRANTING PETITION TO MODIFY STAY

This matter came before this Court on February 10, 2020, Justice Stern presiding, on the petition by Thomas S. Hemmendinger (the "Liquidating Receiver"), the permanent liquidating receiver of CharterCARE Community Board, St. Joseph Health Services of Rhode Island, and Roger Williams Hospital (the "Petitioners"), to modify stay. After hearing all parties present and interested, it is hereby ORDERED as follows:

1. The stay, as set forth in paragraph 9 of the Order Appointing Permanent Liquidating Receiver dated and entered on January 17, 2020, is modified in the following cases allowing the Plaintiffs to proceed against CharterCARE Community Board, St. Joseph Health Services of Rhode Island, and Roger Williams Hospital on the condition that any recovery against these entities will be limited to available insurance, if any:

Filed in Open Court PSC

Date 2 140 20.20

Carin Miley Deputy T Clerk

1

Polanco v. RWH, et al	PC2016-3629
Scotti v. RWMC, et al	PC2011-6871
	Consolidated with 2013-1810
	For discovery
Tonsberg v. RWH, et al	PC2015-5258
Weber v. RWH, et al	PC2016-4778
Battey v. RWH, et al	PC2015-1122
Chenard v. RWH, et al	PC2016-4033
Donahue v. RWH, et al	PC2016-3138
Narducci v. RWH, et al	PC2015-4966
Dockray v. RWH, et al	PC2015-4785
Axtell v. RWH, et al	PC2017-4130
Durante v. SJHS, et al	PC2013-6568
Toro v. SJHS, et al	PC2016-4668
Pacheco v. SJHS, et al	PC2016-0058
Nissensohn v. CharterCare	
a/k/a RWMC, et al	PC2012-6232

ENTER:

Stern,

Date: FEBRUARY 10, 2020

Depular 2 20 10000

Presented by: Thomas S. Hemmendinger #3122, Brennan, Recupero, Cascione, Scungio & McAllister, LLP, 362 Broadway, Providence, Rhode Island 02909, tel. (401) 453-2300, fax (401) 453-2345, email: themmendinger@bresm.com